MicroPower Direct
46 Eastman Street
Unit 1
Easton, MA 02375
USA
T:  (781) 344-8226
F:  (781) 344-8481
E:  sales@micropowerdirect.com

Lead Temperature 1.5 mm from Case for
10 Sec. -- -- 300 °C
Exceeding Absolute Maximum Ratings may damage the module. These are not continuous operating ratings.
°C °C
V10/24
 46 Eastman Street, Unit 1, Easton, MA 02375  •  TEL: (781) 344-8226  •  FAX: (781) 344-8481  •  E-Mail: sales@micropowerdirect.com
MicroPower Direct
(%, Typ) Ripple
(mA Typ)
(μF, Max) (mA) (mA)
(mA, Max)
MI624S-03BRU 24 9.0 – 36.0 261 5 3.3 1500 0.0 79 20.0 1800 1500
MI624S-05BRU 24 9.0 – 36.0 292 5 5.0 1200 0.0 83 20.0 1000 1500
MI624S-09BRU 24 9.0 – 36.0 292 5 9.0 667 0.0 85 20.0 680 1500
MI624S-12BRU 24 9.0 – 36.0 292 5 12.0 500 0.0 87 20.0 470 1500
MI624S-15BRU 24 9.0 – 36.0 292 5 15.0 400 0.0 87 20.0 220 1500
MI624S-24BRU 24 9.0 – 36.0 292 5 24.0 250 0.0 88 20.0 100 1500
MI624D-05BRU 24 9.0 – 36.0 292 5 ±5.0 ±600 ±0.0 83 20.0 470 1500
MI624D-12BRU 24 9.0 – 36.0 292 5 ±12.0 ±250 ±0.0 87 20.0 100 1500
MI624D-15BRU 24 9.0 – 36.0 292 5 ±15.0 ±200 ±0.0 87 20.0 100 1500
MI624D-24BRU 24 9.0 – 36.0 292 5 ±24.0 ±125 ±0.0 87 20.0 100 1500
MI648S-03BRU 48 18.0 – 75.0 130 4 3.3 1500 ±0.0 79 20.0 1800 750
MI648S-05BRU 48 18.0 – 75.0 146 4 5.0 1200 0.0 83 20.0 1000 750
MI648S-12BRU 48 18.0 – 75.0 146 4 12.0 500 0.0 87 20.0 470 750
MI648S-15BRU 48 18.0 – 75.0 146 4 15.0 400 0.0 88 20.0 220 750
MI648S-24BRU 48 18.0 – 75.0 146 4 24.0 250 0.0 88 20.0 100 750
MI648D-05BRU 48 18.0 – 75.0 146 4 ±5.0 ±600 0.0 83 20.0 470 750
MI648D-12BRU 48 18.0 – 75.0 146 4 ±12.0 ±250 ±0.0 87 20.0 100 750
MI648D-15BRU 48 18.0 – 75.0 146 4 ±15.0 ±200 ±0.0 88 20.0 100 750
1. It is recommended that a fuse be used on the input of a power supply
for protection. See the Model Selection table above for the correct
rating.
2. All DC-DC converters of this series are tested before delivery using the